

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20226/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in LAAP No. 632/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAG MOHAN(D) BY LRS. & SONS  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With  
SLP(C)...../2010(CC 6765-6779/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG  
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)NO.20226 of 2009

The special leave petition is dismissed.

In SLP(C)...../2010(CC 6765-6779/2010

The special leave petition are dismissed on the  
ground of delay as well as on merits.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master